340.00 11870 \$

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siegfried Krassnitzer	09/24/2007
Oliver Gstoehl	09/24/2007
Daniel Lendi	09/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oerlikon Trading AG, Trubbach	
Street Address:	Hauptstrasse	
City:	Trubbach	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	9477	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11870119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (845) 359-7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Peter C. Michalos, Notaro & Michalos P.C

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962-2100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H60-135US
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	∥ H60-135U\$

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignEXE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019941 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 10/10/2007

1

+41 44 918 70 40 T-158 P.003/006 F-915

Witness(es): Hela Mac Michalos P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road, Sulte 110 Orangeburg, New York 10952-2100 (845) 359-7700			Atty: Docket No.: H60-135	us
Concideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the underrigned Steatment KRASSNITTER. Qliver GSTOEHL and Daniel LEND! hereby sells, assigns and transfers to QERLIKON TRADING AG, TRUBBACH, a corporation of Switzerland, located at Hauptstrasse, 9477 Trubbach, Switzerland (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and discoveries which are disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING CLEANED SUBSTRATES OR CLEAN SUBSTRATES WHICH ARE FURTHER PROCESSED which application was: (a) executed an the day of 200 and given Application Serial No 300 and 30		ASSIGNME	INT	
NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road, Sulta 110 Orangeburg, Now York 109562-2100 (845) 359-7700 NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road, Sulta 110 Orangeburg, Now York 109562-2100 (845) 359-7700	In consideration consideration, the recei	n of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 pt of which is hereby acknowledged)) in hand paid, and other good an I, the undersigned	d valuable
NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hitt Road, Sulta 110 Orangeburg, New York 109562-2100 (84) 359-7700	Sieaffied KRA	SSNITZER Oliver GSTOEHL and	Daniel LENDI	
Trubbach, Switzerland (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and discoveries which are disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING CLEANED SUBSTRATES OR CLEAN SUBSTRATES WHICH ARE FURTHER PROCESSED which application was: (a) executed on the	hereby sells, assigns ar	nd transfers to		
(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and discoveries which are disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING CLEANED SUBSTRATES OR CLEAN SUBSTRATES WHICH ARE FURTHER PROCESSED which application was: (a) caccuted an the day of 200_ and given Application Sena: No 200_ and given Application Sena: No 200_ and given Application Sena: No 200_ and 30 since the 300 and 300			on of Switzerland, located at Hauptstr	<u>asse, 9477</u>
discoveries which are disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING CLEANED SUBSTRATES OR CLEAN SUBSTRATES WHICH ARE FURTHER PROCESSED which application was: (a) executed an the gay of 200 and given Application Sensi No 200 and given Application Sensi No 200 and given Application Sensi No 200 and dil United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof and any and all United States Letters Patents granted thereon. It is hereby suthorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested by Assignoc, the undersigned will execute without charge all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, and execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at 1 12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2				**************************************
which application was: (a) Executed an the day of 200_ and 100 filed on the given Application Senai No 200_ and 200_ an	(hereinafter called the discoveries which are o	Assignee) the entire right, title and disclosed in the application for Unite	d interest in and to any and all inve a States patent entitled	intions and
which application was: (a) executed an the	METHOD AND APP	ARATUS FOR MANUFACTURI	VG CLEANED SUBSTRATES O	R CLEAN
Including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof and any and all United States Letters Patents granted thereon. It is hereby suthorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested by Assignoc, the undersigned will execute without charge all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, and execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at thio Carle Land Witness(es): Here Continuing Michalos P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road, Sulte 110 Orangeburg, New York 10952-2-100 (845) 359-7700		ARE FURTHER PROCESSED		
Including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof and any and all United States Letters Patents granted thereon. It is hereby suthorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested by Assignoc, the undersigned will execute without charge all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, and execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at thio Carle Land Witness(es): Here Continuing Michalos P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road, Sulte 110 Orangeburg, New York 10952-2-100 (845) 359-7700	(=)	evecuted so the	5av et	269_
divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof and any and all Onited States Letters Patents granted thereon. It is hereby suthorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested by Assignee, the undersigned will execute without charge all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, and execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at This Continuing this continuity of the continuity of th		filed on thegiven Application Sens: No	day of2[iŭ_, and
all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, and execute air ignitud other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at	divisions, reissues, su Patents granted thereo	ubstitutes, renewals or continuation in. horized and requested that the Com	ns thereof and any and all Onled Statements	iles Letters
Witness(es): NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road, Sulte 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700	- all al daiseal escription	a substituto secenal and seissue t	opieni applications, and execute an il	t protection.
Witness(es): Head Wese C Oliver Gstoehl NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road, Sulte 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700	Signed at 12/2	eve this	where any of 24	200 🔏
Witness(es): Hese Nese Notaro & Michaelos P.C. NOTARO & Michaelos P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700		ing Krasmitzer	Oliver Gstoehl	<u></u>
RECORD AND RETURN TO: NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road, Sulte 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700	C/	<u> </u>	L. De	\Rightarrow
NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road, Sulte 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700	0			James .
· · ·	RECORD AND RETU	NOTARO & MICHA 100 Dutch Hill Road Orangeburg, New Yor	i, Suite 110 k 10952-2100	
Customer No.: 21/06	Customer No.: 21706	(845) 359-77	'00	

PATENT REEL: 019941 FRAME: 0537